ADAIR VILLAGE CITY COUNCIL-Final
City Hall - 6030 Wm. R Carr Av.
****Tyesday, May 3, 2022 - 6:00pm™****

1. ROLL CALL - Flag Salute
2. CONSENT CALENDAR: - The foliowing items are considered to be routine and will be enacted by one motion. There will be no
separale discussion of these items unless a Council member so requests, in which case the item will be discussed before the Consent

Calendar is considered. If any item involves a potential conflict of interest, Council members should so note before adoption of the Consent
Calendar.

a. Minutes — City Council Meeting — April 5, 2022 (Attachment A)
b. Bills List through — April 30, 2022 (Attachment B)

3. PUBLIC COMMENT (Please limit comments to 3 minutes)

4. STAFF REPORTS:

a) Sheriff's Report (Attachment C) Pat Hare

b) CSO Report (Attachment D) Pat Hare

c) City Administrator (Attachment E) Pat Hare

d) Public Works Report (Attachment F) Pat Hare

e) Financial Report (Attachment G) Pat Hare
5. OLD BUSINESS:

a) Paul Johal/Gas Station (Attachment H) Pat Hare

Action: Discussion

6. NEW BUSINESS:
a) Audit Contract (Attachment 1) Pat Hare
Action: Decision

7. ORDINANCES, RESOLUTIONS, AND PROCLAMATIONS:

a) Resolution 2022 — Parks & Perpetuity Release (Attachment )] Pat Hare
b) Action: Decision

8. EXECUTIVE SESSION
a) N/A
Action: n/a

9. COUNCIL and MAYOR COMMENTS:

10. ADJOURNMENT:
Next meetings - City Council —Tuesday, June 7, 2022 6:00 PM
Planning Commission — May 17, 2022 6:00pm

The Community Center is accessible to person with disabilities. A request for an interpreter for the hearing impaired or for other
accommodations for persons with disabilities should be made at least 48 hours before the meeting by calling City Offices at 541-745-5507 or e-
mail ‘kathy.edmaiston@adairvillage.ora *, or Oregon Relay Services by dialing 7-1-1. The City of Adair Village is an Equal Opportunity
Employer.

The order in which items on the Agenda are addressed by the City Council
may vary from the order shown on the Agenda.
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ADAIR VILLAGE
CITY COUNCIL MINUTES
6030 William R. Carr Avenue
==+Tyesday, April 5, 2022 — 6:00 PM****

Attachment A
220503 CC Meeting

Agenda Item

Action

1. Roll Call: City Council Members present: Councilors Officer, Ray
and Mayor Currier were present. City Attorney Sean Kidd was present.
CA (City Administrator) Hare was present. Minutes were taken by CA
Hare. Councilor Fuller was absent.

Mayor Currier called the meeting
to order at 6:00 PM. and led the
flag salute.

2. Consent Calendar (Agenda Item 2).

Minutes of the March 1, 2022 City Council Meeting.
Bills List through March 31, 2022, ($231,333.38 total).

Councilor Officer moved to
approve the Consent Calendar.
Councilor Ray seconded.
Unanimous Approval (3-0).

3. Public Comment (Agenda Item 3). None.

4. Attachment C — Sheriff’s Report (Agenda Item 4a).

Council received the report.

5. Attachment D- CSO Report (Agenda Item 4b).

Council received the report.

6. Attachment E — City Administrator Report (Agenda Item 4c). CA
Hare presented the report.
Administration
e UGB Expansion — Update
e Tangent — Update
¢ ODFW/Santiam — Update
Property/Businesses
e AVIS — The testing is all done and hopefully this summer we
will begin to talk about DEQ requirements and remediation.
e Barracks — Karla has started working on an application for
public use of the community center and in the meantime, I will

be getting quotes on the rest of the cabinets, blinds, and

Council received the report.
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miscellaneous supplies for the center.

Store/Restaurant — I apologize Paul did not close the
restaurant and they are still open. Paul is also still looking at
designs for future development on the site.

Cookie Binge — Linda will be opening the dining room soon,
she has just been waiting to get some help.

Major Projects/Engineering

Water Plant — The chlorine generator saga continues; the city
received the two pumps back but on the return delivery the
other pump was damaged. Staff has sent the pump back and
are hoping to receive a complete pump back sometime next
week. Once the pumps are in the SCADA system can be
installed.

Calloway Creek — Dennis is still waiting for the wetland
delineation.

Hospital Hill Waterline — City staff and Civil West will be
having our kick off meeting this week sometime. The
contractor M.L. Houck believe they can have the city’s portion
done by the end of June.

Wastewater Plant — Things are moving forward on the
wastewater plant improvements however; it will be September
before we can start utilizing it. The generator for the project
won’t be here until then because of supply issues.

Main Transmission Line — Civil west has ordered the
wetland delineation and they are beginning design on the
project. The wetland delineation can take several months but
some really good news is that we will not be required to pay
the twenty five percent match.

7. Attachment F — Public Works Report (Agenda Item 4d).

Council received the report.

8. Attachment G - Financial Report (Agenda Item 4¢). CA Hare
presented the report. Income shown for Fiscal Year 2021-2022 is
$5,217,702.10 and expenses are $1,657,094.37. The balance in the
Local Government Investment Pool is approximately $3,601,615.15, last
year the balance was $2,744,229.08.

Council received the report.

9. Attachment H- Parks & Perpetuity — (Agenda Item 5a).

Councilor Ray moved to approve
the agreement for purchase
Councilor Officer seconded.
Unanimous Approval (3-0)
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10. Attachment I — Resolution 2022- 2 — Parks & Perpetuity Release Councilor Officer moved to
(Agenda Item 7a). approve Resolution 2022 — 2.
Councilor Ray seconded.
Unanimous Approval (3-0).

11. Council and Mayor Comments (Agenda Item 9):
e Mayor Currier — None.
e Councilor Ray — None.
e Councilor Officer - None.
o Councilor Fuller — None.

12. Adjournment: Mayor Currier adjourned the
Next meeting- Council meeting on Tuesday, May 3, 2022, at 6:00 PM. meeting at 7:10p.m.
Mayor’s Approval Date
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Apr 2022 Bills Date Amount
4/7/2022 $43,807.83

4/15/2022  $3,067.08

4/21/2122 $146,664.91

4/28/2022  $5,990.62

Total $199,530.44



City of Adair Village Unpaid Invoice Report - .4 Page: 1

Posting period: 04/22 Apr 07, 2022 10:47AM
Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
150 A & B Septic

54981 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 03/02/2022  04/01/2022 390.00 390.00 100-900-52115
Total 54981: 380.00 .00 / i‘J0.00

54987 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 03/02/2022  04/01/2022 301.50 301.50 100-900-52115
Total 54987: 301.50 .00 L/S(;1 .50

55006 1 Tangent Invoice 03/04/2022  04/04/2022 825.00 825.00 100-900-52115
Total 55006 825.00 o0 L-B2s00

55021 1 Tangent Invoice 03/07/2022  04/07/2022 255.00 255.00 100-900-52115
Total 55021: 255.00 00 LS50

55022 1 Tangent Invoice 03/07/2022 04/07/2022 661.50 661.50 100-900-52115
Total 55022: 661.50 .00 V/GS1 .50

55023 1 Tangent Invoice 03/07/2022 04/07/2022 95.00 95.00 100-900-52115
Total 55023: 95.00 .00 “ 9500

55034 1 Tangent Invoice 03/08/2022 04/08/2022 110.00 110.00 100-800-52115
Total 55034 110.00 .00 /rﬂo.oo

55035 1 Tangent Invoice 03/08/2022 04/08/2022 95.00 95.00 100-900-52115
Total 55035: 95.00 .00 ‘/65.00

55037 1 Tangent Invoice 03/08/2022  04/08/2022 556.00 555.00 100-800-52115
Total 55037: 555.00 .00 7 g;_5.00

55078 1 Tangent Invoice 03/14/2022 04/14/2022 95.00 9500 100-900-52115
Total 55078: 95.00 .00 i 95.00

55101 1 Tangent Invoice 03/14/2022  04/14/2022 95.00 g5.00 100-900-52115
Total 55101: 95.00 .00 V.-ég,ﬂﬂ

55102 1 Tangent Invoice 03/15/2022  04/15/2022 95.00 95,00 100-900-52115
Total 55102: 95.00 00 {8500

55112 1 Tangent Invoice 03/16/2022 04/16/2022 95.00 95.00 100-900-52115
Total 55112: 95.00 .00 \}5.00

55113 1 Tangent Invoice 03/16/2022  04/16/2022 300.00 300.00 100-800-52115




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .4

Posting period: 04/22

Page: 2
Apr 07, 2022 10:47AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
Total 55113: 300.00 .00 300.00
55114 1 Tangent Invoice 03/16/2022  04/16/2022 545.00 545.00 100-900-52115
Total 55114 545.00 00 545.00
55184 1 Tangent Invoice 03/23/2022 04/23/2022 95.00 95,00 100-800-52115
Total 55184: 95.00 .00 - 95.00
55263 1 Tangent Invoice 03/31/2022  04/30/2022 96.00 96.00 100-900-52115
Total 55263: 96.00 00 96,00
Total 150 A & B Septic: 4,704.00 0 4704.00 /}g / ) £
690 Bank of America
04232022 1 Andy’s Auto Detail Prius Invoice 03/31/2022  04/19/2022 440.00 440.00 500-420-52014
04232022 2 Sunriver Resort Gaskey Invoice 03/31/2022  04/19/2022 471.09 471.08 500-420-52013
04232022 3 Sunriver Resort Gaskey Invoice 03/31/2022  04/19/2022 471.09 471.09 510-430-52013
04232022 4 Bx8 invoice 03/31/2022  04/19/2022 226.45 226.45 100-900-52110
04232022 5 UPS Invoice 03/31/2022  04/19/2022 170.85 170.85 500-420-52108
04232022 6 USPS Invoice 03/31/2022  04/19/2022 676.10 676.10 100-900-562108
04232022 7 UPS Invoice 03/31/2022  04/19/2022 19.76 19.76 500-420-52108
04232022 8 OR Health Authority Gaskey Invoice 03/31/2022  04/19/2022 98.75 98.75 500-420-52013
04232022 9 OR Health Authority Gaskey Invoice 03/31/2022  04/19/2022 98.75 98.75 510-430-52013
04232022 10 Exxon Mobile Invoice 03/31/2022  04/19/2022 105.46 105.46 500-420-52014
04232022 11 Home Depot Invoice 03/31/2022 04/19/2022 57.73 57.73 500-420-52002
04232022 12 Wilco Invoice 03/31/2022  04/19/2022 21.29 21.29 500-420-52002
Total 04232022: 2,857.32 .00 2,857.32
4 S
Total 690 Bank of America: 2,857.32 00, 285732 %[ S C/
870 Benton County Oregon
4613 1 Planning Services Invoice 04/05/2022  04/30/2022 7,239.00 7,239.00 100-900-52019
Total 4613: 7.239.00 .00 7.239.00
4636 1 Planning Services Invoice 04/05/2022  04/30/2022 7.239.00 7.239.00 100-900-52018
Total 4636: 7,239.00 .00 ' 7,239.00
Total 870 Benton County Oregon: 14,478.00 .00 14,478.00 ’) \7 ’ (ﬁd
830 Benton County Sherlff
04052022 1 Law Enforcement Services Invoice 04/05/2022  05/05/2022 8,357.00 8,357.00 100-200-52019
Total 04052022: 8,357.00 .00 B,357.00 . "‘c._'{ ‘r\_ (
oy
Total 830 Benton County Sheriff: 8,357.00 .00 -_,"' B8,357.00 ::"Tj“: I
1340 Caselle Inc.
115819 1 Monthly Software Hosting Fees Invoice 03/01/2022  04/01/2022 583.20 58320 500-420-52114
115818 2 Monthly Software Hosting Fee Invoice 03/01/2022  04/01/2022 388.80 388.80 100-300-52114
115819 3 Monthly Software Hosting Fee Invoice 03/01/2022  04/01/2022 194.40 104.40 510-430-52114




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .4
Posting period: 04/22

Page: 3
Apr 07, 2022 10:47AM

Invoice Sequence Description
Number Number
115819 4 Monthly Software Hosting Fee
115818 5 Monthly Software Hosting Fee

Total 115819:

116449 1 Monthly Software Hosting Fees

116449 2 Monthly Software Hosting Fee

116449 3 Monthly Software Hosting Fee

116449 4 Monthly Software Hosting Fee

116449 5 Monthly Software Hosting Fee
Total 116449:

Total 1340 Caselle Inc.:

1410 Century Link
03252022 1 Phone

Total 03252022:

Total 1410 Century Link:

1520 CIS TRUST

ADR-GASB75-2 1 GASB75
ADR-GASB75-2 2 GASB75
ADR-GASB75-2 3 GASB75
ADR-GASB75-2 4 GASB75
ADR-GASB75-2 5 GASB75
ADR-GASB75-2 6 GASB75
ADR-GASB75-2 7 GASBT75
ADR-GASB75-2 8 GASB75
ADR-GASB75-2 9 GASB75
ADR-GASB75-2 10 GASBT75
ADR-GASB75-2 11 GASB75
ADR-GASB75-2 12 GASB75
ADR-GASB75-2 13 GASB75
ADR-GASB75-2 14 GAB75

ADR-GASB75-2
ADR-GASB75-2
ADR-GASB75-2
ADR-GASB75-2
ADR-GASB75-2
ADR-GASB75-2
ADR-GASB75-2

Chk No: 24960 (1)
Chk No: 24960 (1)
Chk No: 24960 (1)
Chk No: 24960 (1)
Chk No: 24960 (1)
Chk No: 24960 (1)
Chk No: 24960 (1)

Total ADR-GASB75-2020:

Total 1520 CIS TRUST:
1610 Civil West Engineering Services Inc
1001.001.003 1 General Services
1001.001.003 2 General Services
1001.001.003 3 General Services

Total 1001.001.003:

1001.028.022

1 WWTP Headworks & Trickling Filter

Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
Invoice 03/01/2022  04/01/2022 64.80 64.80 200-410-52114
Invoice 03/01/2022  04/01/2022 64.80 64.80 520-440-52114
1,296.00 .00 A.286.00
Invoice 04/01/2022  05/01/2022 583.20 583.20 500-420-52114
Invoice 04/01/2022  05/01/2022 388.80 388.80 100-800-52114
Invoice 04/01/2022  05/01/2022 194.40 19440 510-430-52114
Invoice 04/01/2022  05/01/2022 64.80 54.80 200-410-52114
Invoice 04/01/2022  05/01/2022 64.80 64:80 520-440-52114
1,296.00 00 L71,296.00
. ~ ‘
2,502.00 00 259200 q‘j&, SO
Invoice 03/25/2022 04/25/2022 63.95 53.95 500-420-52110
53.95 .00 63.95
5 7
53.95 00y 5395 }9 / fy
Invoice 10/26/2021  10/26/2021 126.13 126.13 100-100-52103
Invoice 10/26/2021  10/26/2021 9.76 9.76 100-200-52103
Invoice 10/26/2021  10/26/2021 4383 43.83 100-300-52103
Invoice 10/26/2021  10/26/2021 23.97 23.97 200-410-52103
Invoice 10/26/2021  10/26/2021 252.59 252.59 500-420-52103
Invoice 10/26/2021  10/26/2021 100.95 100.95 510-430-52103
Invoice 10/26/2021  10/26/2021 20.27 20.27 520-440-52103
Involce 10/26/2021  10/26/2021 126.13 126.13 100-100-52103
Invoice 10/26/2021  10/26/2021 9.76 9.76 100-200-52103
Invoice 101262021  10/26/2021 43.83 43.83 100-300-52103
Invoice 10/26/2021  10/26/2021 23.97 23.97 200-410-52103
Invoice 10/26/2021  10/26/2021 100.95 100.95 510-430-52103
Invoice 10/26/2021  10/26/2021 20.27 20.27 520-440-52103
Invoice 10/26/2021  10/26/2021 252.59 25259 500-420-52103
Calculated  11/02/2021 126.13- 100-000-20000
Calculated  11/02/2021 9.76- 100-000-20000
Calculated  11/02/2021 43.83- 100-000-20000
Calculated  11/02/2021 23.97- 200-000-20000
Calculated  11/02/2021 252.59- 500-000-20000
Calculated  11/02/2021 100.95- 510-000-20000
Calculated  11/02/2021 20.27- 520-000-20000
1,155.00 .00 577.50 by
— - . ¢
N l 9
1,155.00 .00 577.50 .
Invoice 03/31/2022  05/01/2022 862.50 v 862.50 500-420-53502
Invoice 03/31/2022  05/01/2022 1,981.50 ./ 198150 100-900-52020
Invoice 03/31/2022  05/01/2022 165.00 / 165.00 510-430-52020
3,009.00 .00 | 3,009.00 \
Invoice 03/31/2022  05/01/2022 1,756.00 1,756.00 510-430-52020




City of Adair Village

Unpald Invoice Report - .4
Posling period: 04/22

Page: 4
Apr 07, 2022 10:47AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Dlscount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
=
/‘_‘r = e o
Total 1001.028.022: 1.756.00 .00 178600 —H0 S
1001.030.015 1 Arnold Ave ODOT SCA Grant Invoice 03/31/2022  05/01/2022 289.50 289.50 200-410-52020
Total 1001.030.015: 289.50 .00 289.50
1001.031.009 1 HH and Calloway Watermain Repla Invoice 03/31/2022  05/01/2022 1,823.50 1,823.50 500-420-53503
Total 1001.031.009: 1,823.50 .00 182350 /7 Vo
o] v V' g % - “,
1001.032.008 1 HMGP Waterline Replacement Invoice 03/31/2022 05/01/2022 316.25 316.25 500-420-53502
Total 1001.032.008: 316.25 .00 [/ 31625
e -
Total 1610 Civil West Engineering Services Inc: 7,194.25 .00 7,194.25 )7, L,CE’
2300 Delapoer Kldd Attorneys at Law ‘
1905 1 General City matters Invoice 04/01/2022  05/01/2022 525.00 525.00 100-900-52017
Total 1805: 525,00 .00 525.00
) )
RN g' ((}‘ E )
Total 2300 Delapoer Kidd Attorneys at Law: 525.00 .00 52500 7
=
2520 Edge Analytical, Inc
22-09992 1 Quarterly TOC Invoice 04/01/2022  05/01/2022 104.00 104.00 500-420-52104
Total 22-09992: 104.00 .00 104.00
i, =7
e 25l
Total 2520 Edge Analytical, inc: 104.00 .00 VA 0400 <
4670 NW Natural
04052022 1 1407224-3 Invoice 04/05/2022  04/20/2022 39.35 39.35 100-900-52109
Total 04052022: 39.35 .00 39.35
/) > l e
Total 4670 NW Natural: 39.35 .00 L 39.35 (D (, !
5780 Republic Services #452
0452-00473088 1 3-0452-0023479 Invoice 03/31/2022  04/20/2022 38.80 38.80 100-900-52109
Total 0452-004730981: 38.80 .00 _,'58:80
0452-00474139 1 3-0452-0340655 Invoice 03/31/2022  04/20/2022 121.66 12/1"66 510-430-52108
Total 0452-004741398: 121.66 .00 L 12166
N 70
Total 5780 Republic Services #452: 160.46 .00 160.45 ,—L7/ 7[,'
6230 Simply Payroll
17403 1 Payroll Invoice 03/31/2022  05/06/2022 135.00 135.00 100-900-52018
Total 17403: 135.00 .00 135.00
135.00 oo [ 13500 .%l 7

Total 6230 Simply Payroll:




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .4
Posting period: 04/22

Page: 5
Apr07,2022 10:47AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
6290 Smith-Wagar Brucker Consulting, LLC
D1174 1 Financial Consulting Invoice 04/01/2022  05/01/2022 1.900.00 1,900.00 100-900-52019
Total D1174: 1.900.00 .00 1,900.00
Total 6290 Smith-Wagar Brucker Consulting, LLC: 1,800.00 .00 | 1.900.00
999 Utility Refund
1377.04 1 Water Invoice 04/01/2022  05/01/2022 78.00 78.00 500-420-52105
1377.04 2 Wastewater Invoice 04/01/2022  05/01/2022 52.00 52.00 510-430-52105
Total 1377.04: 130.00 .00 130.00
Total 999 Utility Refund: 130.00 .00 L7 130.00
Total : 44,385.33 .00 43,807.83
Grand Totals: 44,385.33 .00 43,807.83
Summary by General Ledger Account Number
GL Account Number Debit Credit Net
100-100-52103 252.26 .00 252.26
100-200-52019 8,357.00 .00 8,357.00
100-200-52103 19.52 .00 19.52
100-300-52103 87.66 .00 87.66
100-900-52017 525.00 .00 525.00
100-900-52019 16,513.00 .00 16,513.00
100-900-52020 1,981.50 .00 1,981.50
100-900-52108 676.10 .00 676.10
100-900-52108 78.15 .00 78.15
100-900-52110 226.45 .00 226.45
100-800-52114 777.60 .00 777.60
100-900-52115 4,704.00 .00 4,704.00
200-410-52020 269.50 .00 289.50
200-410-52103 47.94 .00 47.94
200-410-52114 129.60 .00 129.60
500-420-52002 79.02 .00 79.02
500-420-52013 569.84 .00 569.84
500-420-52014 545.46 .00 545.46
500-420-52103 505.18 .00 505.18
500-420-52104 104.00 .00 104.00
500-420-52105 78.00 .00 78.00
500-420-52108 190.61 .00 190.61
500-420-52110 53.95 .00 53.85
500-420-52114 1,166.40 .00 1,166.40
500-420-53502 1,178.75 .00 1,178.75
500-420-563503 1,823.50 .00 1,823.50
510-430-52013 569.84 .00 569.84
510-430-52020 1,921.00 .00 1,921.00
510-430-52103 201.90 .00 201.90
510-430-52105 52.00 .00 52.00
510-430-52109 121.66 .00 121.66




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .4
Posting period: 04/22

Page: 6
Apr07, 2022 10:47AM

Summary by General Ledger Account Number

GL Account Number Debit Credit Net
510-430-52114 388.80 .00 388.80
520-000-20000 .00 577.50- 577.50-
520-440-52103 40.54 .00 40.54
520-440-52114 129.60 .00 129.60

Grand Totals: 44,385.33 577.50- 43,807.83
Summary by General Ledger Posting Period
GL Posting Period Debit Credit Net
10/21 1,165.00 .00 1,155.00
11721 .00 577.50- 577.50-
03/22 6,053.95 .00 6,063.95
04/22 37.,176.38 .00 37,176.38
Grand Totals:
44,385.33 577.50- 43,807.83




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .4

Posting period: 04/22

Page: 1

Apr 15, 2022 08:14AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discounl Net invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
640 Auto Zone
2217142917 1 Public Works Invoice 04/12/2022  05/12/2022 114,54 114.54 500-420-52014
Total 2217142917 114.54 .00 114.54
2217154613 1 Public Works Invoice 04/12/2022  05/12/2022 13.29 13.29 500-420-52014
Total 2217154613: 13.29 00 13.29
72
Total 640 Auto Zone: 127.83 .00 127.83 ':l > 7\/)
1800 Consumers Power Inc.
04072022 1 1152418 Invoice 04/12/2022  05/12/2022 149.87 14987 510-430-52109
Total 04072022: 149.87 .00 149.87
Total 1800 Consumers Power Inc.: 149.87 00 w087 S/ 71
2270 De Lage Landen Financial Services Inc.
75996650 1 financial services Invoice 041122022  05/01/2022 131.00 131.00 100-900-52019
Total 75996650: | h' (™ 131.00 .00 131.00
d —
—pL
ST Nl 7
Total 2270 De Lage Landen Financial Services Inc.: 131.00 00 131.00 3 h
2520 Edge Analytical, Inc
22-08323 1 DBP's Invoice 04/07/2022  05/07/2022 272.70 272.70 500-420-52104
Total 22-08323: 272.70 00 272.70
™ -
. -~ /’ fi 7 Z
Total 2520 Edge Analytical, Inc: 272.70 .00 . 27270
5300 Pacific Power/PacificCorp
04112022 1 020993810017 invoice 04/14/2022  05/11/2022 1,811.37 1,811.37 500-420-52109
Total 04112022: 1,811.37 .00 1,811.37
~C.
Total 5300 Pacific Power/PacificCorp: 1,811.37 00 1,811.37 / /7 7
7480 TMG Services
0048105-IN 1 Pump Repair Invoice 04/14/2022  05/14/2022 443.31 443.31 500-420-53500
Total 0048105-IN: 443.31 .00 44331
e
V)T
Total 7480 TMG Services: 443.31 .00 44331 -~ 5 / 7‘1‘}
7274 US Bank Equipment Finance
469385520 1 Equipment Finance Invoice 04/12/2022  04/30/2022 131.00 131.00  100-900-52023
Total 469385520: 131.00 .00 131.00
Total 7274 US Bank Equipment Finance: 131.00 .00 +” 131.00 ,) S[ 7 Cl
Total : 3,067.08 .00 3,067.08




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .4
Posting period: 04/22

Page: 2
Apr 15, 2022 08:14AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
Grand Totals: 3,067.08 .00 3,067.08
Summary by General Ledger Account Number
GL Account Number Debit Credit Net
100-900-52019 131.00 .00 131.00
100-800-52023 131.00 .00 131.00
500-420-52014 127.83 .00 127.83
500-420-52104 272.70 .00 272.70
500-420-52109 1,811.37 .00 1,811.37
500-420-53500 443.31 .00 443.31
510-430-52109 149.87 .00 149.87
Grand Totals: 3,067.08 .00 3,067.08
Summary by General Ledger Posting Period
GL Posting Period Debit Credit Net
04/22 3,067.08 .00 3,067.08

Grand Totals:
3,067.08




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .4
Posting period: 04/22

Page: 1

Apr 21,2022 09:12AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
1410 Century Link
04112022 1 Phone Invoice 04/11/2022  05/11/2022 117.77 117.77 510-430-52110
Total 04112022: 17.77 .00 M7.77
o Al B ( ’f\‘
Total 1410 Century Link: 1M7.77 .00 1777 - 5‘ a7
1520 CIS TRUST
MAY 2022 FINA 1 Employee Health Ins Invoice 04/15/2022  05/15/2022 961.19 961.13 100-100-51010
MAY 2022 FINA 2 Employee Health Ins Invoice 04/15/2022  05/15/2022 60.07 60.07 100-200-51010
MAY 2022 FINA 3 Employee Health Ins Invoice 04/15/2022  05/15/2022 360.44 360.44 100-300-51010
MAY 2022 FINA 4 Employee Health Ins Invoice 04/15/2022  05/15/2022 300.37 300.37 200-410-51010
MAY 2022 FINA 5 Employee Health Ins Invoice 04/15/2022  05/15/2022 2,883.56 2,883.56 500-420-51010
MAY 2022 FINA 6 Employee Health Ins Invoice 04/15/2022  05/15/2022 1,201.48 1,201.48 510-430-51010
MAY 2022 FINA 7 Employee Health Insurance Invoice 04/15/2022  05/15/2022 240.30 240,30 520-440-51010
Total MAY 2022 FINAL INVOICE: 6,007.41 .00 6,007.41
D N O
Total 1520 CIS TRUST: 6,007.41 .00 6,007.41 2 & /
7489 M L Houck Construction Co
907 1 HHCWR - 14" HDPE DIPS PIPE Invoice 04/13/2022 05/13/2022  72,222.08 72,222.08 500-420-53502
Total 907: 72,222.08 .00 72,222.08 R
-y 7 .
ISLED
Total 7489 M L Houck Construction Co: 72,222.08 00 {-'72,222.08 i
7130 Verizon
9903471180 1 Phone Invoice 04/19/2022  04/28/2022 97.73 97.73 500-420-52110
9903471180 2 Phone Invoice 04/19/2022  04/28/2022 97.73 97.73 510-430-52110
9903471180 3 Phone Invoice 04/19/2022  04/28/2022 64.19 64.19 100-900-52110
Total 9903471180: 259.65 .00 259.65
- >
251k
Total 7130 Verizon: 259.65 .00 | 259.65 'j/b/ __-.7
7484 Wildish Paving Co.
SEVEN 1 WWTP improvements Invoice 04/04/2022 05/04/2022  68,058.00 68,058.00 510-430-53005
Total SEVEN: 68,058.00 .00 68,058.00 .
o D]
Total 7484 Wildish Paving Co.: 68,058.00 00 16805800 .
Total : 146,664.91 .00 146,664.91
Grand Totals: 146,664.91 .00 146,664.91
Summary by General Ledger Account Number
GL Account Number Debit Credit Net
100-100-51010 961.19 .00 961.19
100-200-51010 60.07 .00 60.07




City of Adair Village Unpaid Invoice Report - 4 Page: 2

Posting period: 04/22 Apr 21, 2022 09:12AM

Summary by General Ledger Account Number

GL Account Number Debit Credit Net
100-300-51010 360.44 .00 360.44
100-900-52110 64.19 .00 64.19
200-410-51010 300.37 .00 300.37
500-420-51010 2,883.56 .00 2,883.56
500-420-52110 97.73 .00 97.73
500-420-53502 72,222.08 .00 72,222.08
510-430-51010 1.201.48 .00 1,201.48
510-430-52110 215.50 .00 215.50
510-430-53005 68,058.00 .00 68,058.00
520-440-51010 240.30 .00 240.30

Grand Totals: 146,664.91 .00 146,664.91

Summary by General Ledger Posting Period

GL Posting Period Debit Credit Net

04/22 146,664.91 .00 146,664.91

Grand Totals:

146,664.91 146,664.91




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .4

Page: 1

Posting pesiod: 04/22 Apr 28, 2022 08:00AM
Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
1410 Century Link
04162022 1 Phone Invoice 04/16/2022  05/16/2022 88.47 88.47 500-420-52110
Total 04162022: 88.47 .00 88.47
Total 1410 Century Link: 88.47 .00 88.47
1800 Consumers Power Inc.
04192022 1 1152400 Invoice 04/19/2022  05/19/2022 1,131.00 1,131.00 200-410-52109
04192022 2 1152401 Invoice 04/19/2022  05/19/2022 30.50 30.50 100-300-52109
04192022 3 1152406 Invoice 04/19/2022  05/19/2022 185.23 195.23 100-900-52109
04192022 4 1152409 Invoice 04/19/2022  05/19/2022 30.50 30.50 100-900-52109
04192022 5 1125410 Invaice 04/19/2022  05/19/2022 7419 7419 510-430-52109
04192022 6 1152411 Invoice 04/19/2022  05/19/2022 56.18 56,18 500-420-52109
04192022 7 1152412 Invoice 04/19/2022  05/19/2022 1,071.77 1,071.77 510-430-52109
04192022 8 1152413 Invoice 04/19/2022  05/19/2022 155.98 155.98 510-430-52109
04192022 9 1152414 Invoice 04/19/2022  05/19/2022 30.05 30.05 500-420-52109
04192022 10 1152415 Invoice 04/19/2022  05/19/2022 30.05 30.05 100-900-52109
Total 04192022: 2,805.45 .00 2,805.45
Total 1800 Consumers Power Inc.: 2,805.45 .00 2,805.45
7474 Corporate Warehouse Supply
65519 1 Toner Invoice 04/15/2022  05/15/2022 1.586.40 1,586.40 100-900-52002
Total 65519: 1,586.40 .00 1,586.40
Total 7474 Corporate Warehouse Supply: 1,586.40 .00 1,666.40
5810 RG Smith Electric & Plumbing Inc
22863 1 Installed new 5G board and radio Invoice 04/22/2022  05/22/2022 1,053.11 1,053.11 500-420-52011
Total 22863 1,053.11 .00 1,053.11
22866 1 Tangent WWTP Invoice 04/22/2022  05/22/2022 457.19 45719 100-900-52115
Total 22866: 457.19 .00 45719
Total 5810 RG Smith Electric & Plumbing Inc: 1,510.30 .00 1,510.30
Total : 5,990.62 .00 5,990.62
Grand Totals: 5,990.62 .00 5,990.62
Summary by General Ledger Account Number
GL Account Number Debit Credit Net
100-300-52109 30.50 .00 30.50
100-900-52002 1,586.40 .00 1,586.40
100-800-52109 255.78 .00 255.78
100-300-52115 45719 .00 457.19




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .4 Page: 2

Posting period: 04/22 Apr 28, 2022 08:00AM
Summary by General Ledger Account Number
GL Account Number Debit Credit Net
200-410-52109 1,131.00 .00 1,131.00
500-420-52011 1.053.11 .00 1,053.11
500-420-52109 86.23 .00 86.23
500-420-52110 88.47 .00 88.47
510-430-52109 1,301.94 .00 1,301.94
Grand Totals: 5,880.62 .00 5,990.62
Summary by General Ledger Posting Period
GL Posting Period Debit Credit Net
04/22 5,990.62 .00 5,990.62
Grand Totals:
5,990.62 .00 59
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WVP

Willamette Valley Processors, LLC CODE COMPLIANCE
April 2022
Willamette Valley Processors, Inc.
4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022
Jerry Jackson
A22-075 3/29/22 10:10 |Patrol City/Office
A22-076 4/1/22 13:00 [Patrol City
A22-077 4/1/22 13:12 |Unlicensed vehicle Complaint 4200 block Laurel
A22-078 4/5/22 13:46 |Patrol City
A22-079 4/5/22 13:51 |lllegal Sign placement
A22-080 4/8/22 19:00 |Patrol City Intersection WRC and Arnold
A22-081 4/12/22 10:55 |Patrol City
A22-082 4/15/22 10:35 |Patrol City
A22-083 1/18/22 10:29 an| Patrol City/Office
A22-084 4/18/22 10:38 |Basketball Hoop in street
A22-085 4/18/22 10:41 |Solid Waste Warning Letter
A22-086 4/19/22 12:20 |Patrol City/Office
A22-087 4/21/22 12:28 |Patrol City/Office
A22-088 4/21/22 12:31 |Basketball Hoop in street 8495 Barberry Dr Warnings 0564
A22-089 4/22 22 2:00 pm|Patrol City/Office
A22-090 4/25/22 17:16 |Patrol City
A22-091 4/25/22 17:33 | Utility trailer park in street 100 Block Colum| Warning 0565
A22-092 4/25/22 17:43 |Boat parked on street over four days |205 NE Cedar | Warning 0566
A22-093 4/25/22 17:50 |Hlegal Sign placement William R Carr
A22-094 4/26/22 14:24 |Patrol City/Office
A22-095 4/28/22 12:30 |Patrol City/Office
Prohibited Parking
Illegal Sign

Hoop in street
Waste

= N N W

- Emergency Management - University of Utah online training for CERT

- Daily Patrol

- Working with CERT Team/Emergency Management
- Training - Karla is teaching CPR/First Aid/AED

- Monthly CERT Training
- Working on update to Nuisance Ordinance




City of Attachment D
DAIR\ILLAGE cowgzs
j G rm;nd:jd in_history,
growing for the future.
PUBLIC WORKS

OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE REPORT
PERIOD: 3/20/2021 to 4/20/2022

WATER USE / DISTRIBUTION REPORT
WATER USE REPORT

Water Produced: 3,977,093

Average Usage per Day 136k

WATER DISTRIBUTION REPORT

Maintenance Activity: Staff worked with contractors on the new water line installation. Staff did
respond and assist in fixing a main line break on the Hospital hill line that was hit by the
contractor.

Collected quarterly; 2™ gt samples to be taken in May.

WASTEWATER TREATMENT REPORT

Flows into the WWTP keep fluctuating back and forth with spring rains. Discharging for the year
is complete.
Total Monthly Influent: _ 3.3 million Gallons

STORM WATER COLLECTION SYSTEM REPORT

Maintenance Activity: Storm drains remain clear, and Jeremy and Morgan sweep all drains daily
to insure proper flow.

S:\Admin\City Council\Meetings\2022 Meetings\220503 CC Mtg\Attachment D PW Report 220503.docx



STREETS MAINTENANCE REPORT

Maintenance Activity: Streets are in good shape.

CITY HALL / PARKS AND WETLANDS

Maintenance Activity: Staff have begun mowing, edging, weeding and spraying of city property
and roads. Grass is growing and staff have done a good job keeping up in this wet weather.

WATER TREATMENT PLANT

Maintenance Activity: The water plant is still running at 3 days a week. Water demand is low
and have no issues to report. Staff completed cleaning all sed bays.

WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT

Maintenance Activity: The wastewater treatment plant is running well. With no issues to report.
Staff continues to assist contractors with the phase one construction.

Completed by Matt Lydon, Public Works Supervisor

S:\Admin\City Council\Meetings\2022 Meetings\220503 CC Mtg\Attachment D PW Report 220503.docx
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Attachment E
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City of
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\ Grounded in history
A\ growing for the ﬁlture.

CITY ADMINISTRATOR’S REPORT
May 3, 2022 Council Meeting

Administration
¢ UGB Expansion — Update
¢ Tangent — Update
e ODFW/Santiam — Update

Property/Businesses
e AVIS —The City is still in discussions with Boise and GP about the contaminants that need to be
disposed of.

e Barracks — ALH has asked if the city can match the $5,000.00 grant form the Siletz tribe to get
started on the electrical work

« Store/Restaurant — The store continues to do well and has seen much better traffic since the
new development.

o Cookie Binge — Linda expressed a need for more room so we’re looking into possibilities of
remodeling the existing facility.

Major Projects/Engineering

e Water Plant — Finally the two pumps have been delivered and next week the company will be
back down to install them. Once that is done we will have the SCADA installed and be able to
fire it up.

e Calloway Creek — Dennis is still waiting for the wetland delineation.

e Hospital Hill Waterline — The clearing for the line is all complete and they have welded all the
pipe together. They will begin digging the trench this week.

e Wastewater Plant — Work is progressing at the plant and the new PW building has been
delivered to the site.

e Main Transmission Line — The wetland delineation is currently in process and we hope to
begin actual design over he next few months.

S:\Admin\City Council\Meetings\2022 Meetings\220503 CC Mtg\Attachment E Administrator Report
220503.docx
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STAFF REPORT

Attachment G — Financial Report
May 3, 2022 Council Meeting

Totals - Income shown for Fiscal Year 2021-2022 is $5,995,021.85 and Expenses are $2,304,756.00
which shows a Net Income of $3,690,265.85 for all funds.

Totals by Fund — Income and Expenses for each Fund are shown below.

Fund Income Expenses % of Budget Difference
General 1,206,389.56 533,133.72 53.10% 673,255.84
Streets 330,155.29 198,557.38 73.30% 131,597.91
Water 1,141,414.98 841,046.97 39.00% 300,368.01
Wastewater 1,098,284.20 713,512.00 24.30% 384,772.20
Storm Drain 52,218.82 18,505.93 35.50% 33,712.89
SDC Fund 2,049,259.00 0.00 0.00% 2,049,259.00
Reserve 117,300.00 0.00 0.00% 117,300.00
TOTAL $5,995,021.85 $2,304,756.00 3,690,265.85

We have approximately $3,443,942.08 in the Local Government Investment Pool (LGIP). In January
we had $3,601,615.15. Last year at this time we had $2,751,797.39. We also currently have
approximately $156,998.04 in Citizens Bank.



Cily of Adair Village Budget Worksheet Page: 1
PrelLive Hosted 9 2 2019 Periods: 07/21-07/22 Apr 28, 2022 08:21AM

Report Criteria:
Print Fund Titles
Page and Total by Fund
Print Source Titles
Total by Source
Print Department Titles
Total by Department
All Segments Tested for Total Breaks

2021-22 2021-22 2021-22 2021-22
Current year Current year Budget Budget
Account Number Account Title Budget Actual Remaining Used %
General Fund
General Fund
100-000-40000 Beginning Fund Balance 400,000.00 550,512.00 150,512.00- 137.6%
100-000-40001 Property Taxes - Current 185,000.00 219,471.76 34471.76- 118.6%
100-000-40002 Property Taxes - Prior Year 500.00 .00 500,00 .00
100-000-41010 Revenue Sharing 10,500.00 12,042.12 1,542.12- 114.7%
100-000-41020 Cigarelte Taxes 1,000.00 883.43 116.57 88.3%
100-000-41030 Ltiquor Taxes 22,400.00 20,456.11 1,943.89 91.3%
100-000-41100 Tangent Contract 119,100.00 171,572.28 52,472.28- 1441%
100-000-41200 Transient Lodging Tax 500.00 5,000.00 4,500.00- 1000.0
400-000-42001 Planning Fees 10,000.00 1,285.00- 11,285.00 -12.9%
100-000-42050 Fees - Other .00 340.00 340.00- .00
100-000-42060 SDC Administrative Fees 15,000.00 .00 15,000.00 .00
100-000-43001 Utility Franchise Fees 60,000.00 58,750.056 1,249.95 97.9%
100-000-46020 Residentiat Rent Revenue 22,800.00 31,180.00 8,390.00- 136.8%
100-000-46021 Property Lease or Rent 78,000.00 87,085.54 9,085.54- 111.6%
100-000-46023 Building Lease 32,000.00 9,621.18 22,378.82 30.1%
100-000-46024 Property Tax-Property Lease 4,800.00 00 4,900.00 .00
100-000-46027 Utilities-Property Lease 14,000.00 .00 14,000.00 .00
100-000-46028 Room Rental 120.00 .00 120.00 .00
100-000-46031 Court Fees and Fines .00 .00 .00 .00
100-000-46032 Ordinance Violation Fines 1,500.00 .00 1,500.00 .00
100-000-46055 Refunds 200.00 1,061.00 861.00- 530.5%
100-000-46057 Miscellaneous 4,000.00 69.81 3,930.19 17%
100-000-47300 Parks Grant .00 .00 .00 .00
100-000-47900 COVID-19 Reimbursements .00 27,064.22 27,064.22- .00
100-000-48000 Interest 12,000.00 12,555.06 555.06- 104.6%
100-000-49500 Transfer from Water Fund .00 .00 .00 .00
100-000-49530 Transfer from SDC Fund .00 .00 .00 .00
100-000-49600 Transfer from Reserve Fund 10,000.00 .00 10,000.00 00
Total General Fund: 1,003,520.00 1,206,388.56 202,869.56- 120.2%
City Administration
100-100-50010 City Administrator 64,020.00 51,082.68 12,937.32 79.8%
100-100-50016 Utility/Court Clerk 8,417.00 6,344.14 2,072.86 75.4%
100-100-50018 Finance Clerk 3,607.00 2,748.01 858.99 76.2%
100-100-51010 Employee Health Ins Benefits 17,395.00 12,811.87 4,583.13 73.7%
100-100-51020 Retirement Benefits 20,654.00 15,928.71 4,725.29 77.1%
100-100-51030 Employment Taxes 10,509.00 5,368.76 5,140.24 51.1%
100-100-52002 Materiais & Supplies 200.00 00 200.00 .00
100-100-52010 Miscellaneous 250.00 417.00 167.00- 166.8%
100-100-52013 Travel and Training 2,500.00 .00 2,500.00 .00
100-100-52014 Vehicle Fuel & Maintenance 00 .00 .00 .00
100-100-52016 Audit .00 .00 00 .00

100-100-52017 City Attorney 15,000.00 .00 15,000.00 .00




City of Adair Village
PreLive Hosted 9.9 2019

Account Number Account Title

Budget Worksheet
Periods: 07/21-07/22

100-100-52018 Planning Consuitant
100-100-52019 Contract Service
100-100-52020 Development Engineering
100-100-52030 Miscellaneous
100-100-52101 Banking Charges
100-100-52102 Dues
100-100-52103 Insurance
100-100-52106 Mileage
100-100-52107 Permits
100-100-52108 Postage
100-100-53002 Equipment Purchase

Total City Administration:

Public Safety
100-200-50010 City Administrator
100-200-51010 Employee Health ins Benefits
100-200-51020 Retirement Benefits
100-200-51030 Employment Taxes
100-200-52019 Contract Service
100-200-52103 Insurance

Total Public Safety:

Parks and Recreation

100-300-50025 Summer Program Coordinator
100-300-50054 Utility Worker Il
100-300-50058 Utility Worker |
100-300-51010 Employee Health Ins Benefits
100-300-51020 Retirement Benefits
100-300-51030 Employment Taxes
100-300-52002 Materials & Supplies
100-300-52011 System Maintenance & Repair
100-300-52012 Maintenance - Bldg & Parks
100-300-52013 Travel and Training
100-300-52014 Vehicle Fuel & Maintenance
100-300-52019 Contract Service
100-300-52022 Equipment Maintenance
100-300-52023 Equipment Rental/Lease
100-300-52025 Small Equipment Purchase
100-300-52026 Non-capital Improvements
100-300-52030 Miscellaneous
100-300-52103 Insurance

100-300-52106 Mileage

100-300-52108 Postage

100-300-52109 Utilities

100-300-52111 Parks-Events

100-300-52112 Parks - Youth Activities
100-300-53001 Improvments - Bidg & Parks
100-300-53002 Equipment Purchase
100-300-55600 Transfer to Reserve Fund

Total Parks and Recreation:

Non-departmental
100-800-51030 Employment Taxes

Page: 2
Apr 28, 2022 08:21AM

2021-22 2021-22 2021-22 2021-22
Current year Current year Budget Budget
Budget Actuai Remaining Used %
30,000.00 7.871.00 22,129.00 26.2%
27,000.00 18,000.00 9,000.00 66.7%
30,000.00 .00 30,000.00 00
.00 .00 Q0 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 275.37 275.37- .00
25000 .00 250.00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00
229,802 00 120,847.54 108,954.46 52.6%
5,820.00 4,643.88 1,176.12 79.8%
1,198,00 846.22 35178  706%
1,581.00 1,235.15 34585 78.1%
804.00 488.05 315,95 80.7%
36,000.00 17,730.55 18,269.45 49.3%
.00 37.92 37.92- .00
45,403.00 24,981.77 20,421,23 55.0%
14,403.00 .00 14,403.00 .00
14,001.00 10,188.87 3,812.13 72.8%
.00 .00 .00 00
7,135.00 4,799.62 2,335.38 67.3%
3,803.00 5,547.32 1,744.32- 145.9%
1,935.00 976.15 958.85 50.4%
500.00 90.14 409.36 18.0%
.00 .00 .00 .00
1,000.00 228.99 771.01 22.9%
500.00 .00 500.00 .00
1,250.00 .00 1,250.00 .00
800.00 800.00 .00 100.0%
200.00 1,708.82 1,5608.82- 854.4%
100.00 .00 100.00 .00
200.00 .00 200.00 .00
1,500.00 .00 1,500.00 .00
500.00 .00 500.00 .00
1,400.00 1,383.89 16.11 98.8%
100.00 00 100.00 .00
75.00 .00 75.00 .00
750.00 259.29 490.71 34.6%
2,000.00 703.67 1,296.33 352%
6,000.00 1,810.50 4,189.50 30.2%
.00 .ao .00 .00

.00 .ao .00 .00
5,000.00 5,000.00 00 100.0%
63,152.00 33,497.26 29,654.74 53.0%
.00 .00 .00 .00




City of Adair Village Budget Worksheet Page: 3

PreLive Hosted 9.9 2019 Periods: 07/21-07/22 Apr 28, 2022 08:21AM
2021-22 2021-22 2021-22 2021-22
Current year Current year Budget Budget
Account Number Account Title Budget Actual Remaining Used %
100-900-52002 Materials & Supplies 3,500,00 1,817 38 1,682.62 519%
100-800-52010 Legal Notices 1,500.00 .00 1,500.00 .00
100-900-52012 Maintenance - Bidg & Parks 9,000.00 6,661.19 2,338.89 74.0%
100-800-52013 Travel and Training 00 .00 .00 .00
100-900-52014 Vehicle Fuel & Maintenance 200.00 00 200.00 .00
100-900-52015 Security Alarm .00 .00 .00 .00
100-900-52016 Audit 5,700.00 4,810.00 890.00 84.4%
100-800-52017 City Attomey .00 4,637.50 4,637.50- .00
100-900-52019 Contract Service 30,000.00 29,324.63 67537 97 7%
100-900-52020 Engineering Consultant .00 7.977.00 7,977.00- .00
100-800-52021 Transit 20,000.00 .00 20,000.00 .00